ISD 917 The Name of the School District Policy 101.1 Board Approved 12/15/87 Board Reviewed 5/2/17 Board Reviewed 10/5/2021

101.1 The Name of the School District

The name of the school district shall be Intermediate School District 917. It is this name that the school district shall use in the conduct of all its business including titles, contract, signs, letterheads, publications and official notices; and in all litigation and conveyance of property.

The official school district legal identification is Intermediate School District 917, as designated by the Minnesota commissioner of Education authorized under Minnesota Statue 122.03.